

Portland General Electric Company

Legal Department
121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204
Phone 503-464-7701 • Fax 503-464-2200
portlandgeneral.com

DAVID F. WHITEAssociate General Counsel david.white@pgn.com

May 18, 2020

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: UM 2097 – Auburn Solar, LLC vs. Portland General Electric Company

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's Notice of Change to Service List.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

David F. White

Associate General Counsel

DFW: bb Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 2097

AUBURN S	OLAR, LLC,
----------	------------

Complainant,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SERVICE LIST

VS.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant.

Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") hereby files this Notice of Change to Service List in the above-captioned docket. PGE respectfully requests that Douglas C. Tingey be removed from the official service list.

PGE respectfully requests that the following people be added to the official service list:

David F. White Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301 Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: (503) 464-7701 Fax: (503) 464-2200

Email: david.white@pgn.com

Karla Wenzel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306 Portland, OR 97204

Telephone: (503) 464-8718 Email: karla.wenzel@pgn.com

/

Lisa Rackner McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: (503) 595-3922

Fax: (503) 595-3928

Email: dockets@mrg-law.com

DATED this 18th day of May, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

David F. White, OSB No. 011382

) I white

Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC1301

Portland, Oregon 97204

(503) 464-7701 (phone)

(503) 464-2200 (fax)

Email: david.white@pgn.com